
Team standings
SIOUX FALLS OPEN MASTERS

Rank Team Name
Round
Wins

%
Rounds
Played

Round
Wins

Rounds
Lost

Total
Games

Game
Wins

Total
Points

Total Pts
(Without
HDCP)

1 JJ'S GET'N LUCKY 80.21 96 77.0 19.0 400 252 3,094 3094
2 BIGS BET TOTAL SPORTS 69.79 96 67.0 29.0 400 241 3,044 3044
3 BIGS GRAVY TRAIN 69.79 96 67.0 29.0 400 243 3,004 3004
4 BIGS BAD BOYS 55.21 96 53.0 43.0 400 204 2,786 2786
5 BIGS BLIND SQUIRRELS 50 96 48.0 48.0 400 188 2,753 2753
6 RAK CITY 100 OVER HARDWARE 46.88 96 45.0 51.0 400 191 2,742 2742
7 LUCKYS GOPHER COUGH 39.58 96 38.0 58.0 400 185 2,701 2701
8 BIGS HAND PAY 37.5 96 36.0 60.0 400 182 2,677 2677
9 TITAN TAVER FORGT ABOUT IT 30.21 96 29.0 67.0 400 165 2,663 2663

10 BIGS MOST WANTED 20.83 96 20.0 76.0 400 149 2,501 2501

Team players
SIOUX FALLS OPEN MASTERS
BIGS BAD BOYS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
2 JON AYMAR 9.20 5 4 1 46 14 4 0 1 1 0

12 GREG MARSH C 8.27 70 40 30 496 11.47 5 5 11 8 10
13 SHANDY DVORAK 8.23 35 21 14 255 10.38 5 1 2 1 4
20 MAUREY JOHNSON 8.05 65 38 27 491 10.29 6 1 9 5 4
26 MITCH GLOVER 7.86 25 12 13 173 9.03 5 2 2 1 3
32 CHRIS KING 7.66 5 2 3 23 8.47 4 0 0 0 2
37 RYAN PEDERSON 7.61 60 28 32 388 8.34 4 0 5 4 9
40 RYAN DEIGHTON 7.54 40 19 21 279 8.24 5 1 0 0 3
48 LARRY ANDERSON 7.22 45 22 23 296 7.92 5 0 5 1 4
64 HA TRAN 6.80 20 9 11 136 5.95 3 0 1 0 0
73 MATT CADY 6.43 30 9 21 180 4.29 3 0 0 0 2

BIGS BET TOTAL SPORTS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
4 TYSON HODGINS 8.83 45 34 11 371 13.77 5 5 11 11 3

10 DAVID OLSON 8.42 70 44 26 547 10.9 12 7 8 5 5
18 DAN WARDNER 8.11 40 22 18 300 9.51 4 0 2 4 3
21 MIKE BLOOMBERG 8.03 80 46 34 586 10.21 6 3 10 6 7
23 JEREMEY FROST 8.00 60 35 25 448 10.15 7 2 7 6 4
29 GREG STRATTON 7.81 70 41 29 523 9.62 4 1 9 4 3
36 JASON GRAHAM 7.64 35 19 16 252 8.91 4 4 1 3 2
78 DOUG EHRMANTRAUT C 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BIGS BLIND SQUIRRELS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
17 AARON STOTERAU 8.15 65 37 28 489 10.32 5 2 7 6 5
34 BRIAN LAMBERTZ 7.65 70 32 38 459 8.52 3 2 6 6 10
38 MIKE ERICKSON 7.59 45 20 25 311 8.19 4 0 4 4 4
39 MARC JACOBSON 7.56 35 16 19 242 8.65 4 3 3 4 3
41 JAMES JOHNSON 7.51 80 39 41 541 8.51 3 5 4 3 8
54 RICHIE MILLER 7.08 25 10 15 170 6.96 2 1 1 2 1
62 TODD FARAH C 6.85 80 34 46 514 6.02 6 1 4 2 5
79 TRAVIS HARTLAND 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
80 JASON NAGLESTAD 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BIGS GRAVY TRAIN

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
5 MARC PHILLIPS C 8.71 70 48 22 563 12.4 12 5 14 7 5
9 MATT MONTGOMERY 8.42 70 48 22 547 11.85 10 3 13 7 5

11 BRIAN RUTH 8.28 75 44 31 555 11.19 10 5 11 7 8
16 SAM DISSE 8.17 60 41 19 482 10.76 9 3 8 4 1
24 ROCKY MILLER 7.91 75 40 35 530 9.57 5 1 10 7 8
55 CHAD PEW 7.08 45 20 25 269 7.54 3 2 3 4 7
68 DEBBIE SCHJODT 6.71 5 2 3 30 5.57 2 0 0 0 1
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Team players
SIOUX FALLS OPEN MASTERS
BIGS HAND PAY

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
1 STEVE RECKERT 9.40 5 4 1 47 13.6 3 0 1 0 0
8 TREVOR SNYDERS 8.45 75 47 28 541 12.19 5 7 13 8 11

28 MIKE HUGHES 7.82 75 38 37 532 8.92 4 4 4 4 7
49 COLIN BOSSMAN C 7.21 65 30 35 440 7.26 4 1 4 1 4
61 CHUCK MOSS 6.88 20 7 13 129 6.12 2 0 1 1 1
63 DAVE BENNING 6.83 15 5 10 87 5.95 4 0 1 1 1
67 DARIN OAKLAND 6.71 75 26 49 470 5.28 4 0 2 3 5
71 BRENT TIEMAN 6.60 70 25 45 409 5.56 3 0 4 3 8

BIGS MOST WANTED

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
14 CHRIS ROLFES 8.20 5 3 2 41 8.8 3 0 0 0 0
19 MIKE THOMPSON 8.07 50 26 24 339 9.42 5 0 2 1 8
56 TRENT CHRISTIANSEN 7.06 70 30 40 473 6.18 4 1 0 0 3
60 GARY KLUDT C 6.90 70 28 42 435 5.92 5 0 0 0 7
65 LEVI CHIODI 6.80 5 1 4 34 4.2 1 0 0 0 0
66 JEFF THOMPSON 6.73 70 26 44 431 5.61 3 0 1 1 6
69 Boyd Kesler 6.61 35 10 25 185 5.06 2 0 1 1 7
72 RANDY BLOCK 6.54 80 23 57 484 5.17 3 0 3 6 6
76 BOB MONLUX 4.43 15 2 13 62 0 1 0 0 0 1
77 TJ AULNER 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JJ'S GET'N LUCKY

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
3 JASON FROEHLING 9.07 75 56 19 626 14.1 10 7 16 13 6
6 DAN HEIN C 8.54 80 53 27 632 11.72 8 2 10 4 6

15 TROY SAUERS 8.18 80 51 29 630 10.73 5 8 12 8 3
22 TROY OBEREMBT 8.01 80 46 34 593 10.1 5 3 10 9 6
27 DAVE JENNINGS 7.82 75 40 35 532 9.43 6 3 8 5 7
52 JOSH COYLE 7.13 10 6 4 66 8.09 9 0 1 1 1
81 TERRY NARUM 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
82 TIM PETERSON 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LUCKYS GOPHER COUGH

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
30 STEVE HEIRIGS C 7.80 60 31 29 421 8.95 4 2 5 5 6
35 JEFF PITTENGER 7.64 60 32 28 428 8.6 7 5 3 2 4
42 KENT HUEMOELLER 7.42 70 30 40 445 7.81 5 1 3 3 10
45 MORGAN HULLINGER 7.31 65 29 36 424 7.62 4 6 3 3 7
53 LANNY HAYES 7.12 70 33 37 463 7.38 4 3 4 6 5
58 DENNIS DUMDEI 6.94 65 25 40 437 6.16 4 2 5 4 2
63 DAVE BENNING 6.83 10 5 5 70 5.95 4 2 0 0 1

RAK CITY 100 OVER HARDWARE

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
5 MARC PHILLIPS 8.71 5 4 1 47 12.4 12 0 1 0 0
7 TAMME KLUTMAN 8.49 50 31 19 365 11.95 12 2 8 5 7

25 BRIAN BECK 7.89 20 10 10 150 8.53 3 0 0 0 1
31 MICHAEL ZIGMOND 7.67 45 23 22 322 8.78 3 2 3 4 3
32 CHRIS KING 7.66 30 14 16 199 8.47 4 0 2 1 4
43 COLT MAYFIELD 7.37 30 15 15 221 7.73 5 0 1 1 0
50 MIKE PHILLIPS 7.20 5 2 3 36 6.6 1 0 0 0 0
51 JEREMY ZURCHER C 7.17 80 38 42 552 7.7 3 8 9 9 3
52 JOSH COYLE 7.13 25 12 13 155 8.09 9 2 2 1 3
57 SCOTTY BECK 7.02 65 27 38 421 6.31 5 1 2 2 5
61 CHUCK MOSS 6.88 5 2 3 36 6.12 2 0 2 1 0
68 DEBBIE SCHJODT 6.71 10 3 7 64 5.57 2 0 0 0 0
75 DAN KLUTMAN 5.96 30 10 20 155 3.76 2 0 1 1 4
83 JARED SCHAFFER 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Team players
SIOUX FALLS OPEN MASTERS
TITAN TAVER FORGT ABOUT IT

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
33 JAMES TUCKER C 7.65 50 27 23 375 8 4 2 2 2 1
44 BARRY BROWN 7.36 55 28 27 390 7.49 5 3 1 0 2
46 RAFAEL VARGAS 7.23 65 28 37 434 7.28 5 1 3 2 5
47 ZEB SHEPPARD 7.23 70 27 43 477 6.41 3 1 1 1 4
59 TONY MORK 6.91 55 22 33 366 6 8 2 3 3 2
70 MIKE KUHNERT 6.60 55 17 38 330 4.8 4 1 0 0 5
74 TERRY GRESCHKE 6.36 50 16 34 280 5.04 4 0 3 3 6
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